Public Comment for Upcoming Commission Meeting

Name

Michael Nealeigh

Address

275 Mooney Blvd Jemez Springs, New Mexico 87025 United States Map It

Email

michael.nealeigh@gmail.com

Comments:

Re: library board membership

When people think of Jemez Springs, they may think of the grand views, the river flowing down the canyon. They may think of hiking or fishing or camping or an outing with their families. They might think of the Hot Springs or the restaurants or the galleries.

But for those of us who live here day in day out, from week to week, all through the year we consider a major distinctive of our village is our library.

A full-service library that serves the needs of over 2000 card holders in the Jemez Valley. All services, all ages, all needs.

The Jemez Springs Library serves an outsized need, like other rural libraries do. I suspect that our library, like those in other small communities, serves the needs of a greater percentage of the local population, in more ways and more often.

We ask that libraries like ours have the representation on this board that reflects the role they play in our communities and the value they contribute.

Michael Nealeigh Mayor-elect Village of Jemez Springs